

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Jackson to Engrossed House Bill No. 848 by Representative Jackson

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 4, after "granted to" and before "parish" insert "certain"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 11, after "A." and before "board of control" delete "(1) The" and insert
5 "Except as otherwise provided in R.S. 25:220.1, the"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 2, delete lines 3 through 7 in their entirety

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 2, at the beginning of line 10, delete "A. The" and insert "Except as otherwise
10 provided in R.S. 25:220.1, the"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 5

12 On page 2, delete lines 19 through 23 in their entirety

13 AMENDMENT NO. 6

14 On page 2, at the end of line 24, insert a semi-colon ";" and "certain parishes"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 7

16 On page 2, line 25, after "any parish" and before "may exercise" insert "with a population
17 of not less than two hundred thousand persons and not more than two hundred fifty thousand
18 persons according to the latest federal decennial census"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 8

20 Delete House Floor Legislative Bureau Amendment Nos. 1 and 2 by Representative Horton
21 (#2639)